
Hickstead May 27-29th 2023

Updated times
Only riders in CAPITALS will qualify for individual placings.

Parking- please arrive together if you wish to park together. Spaces cannot be reserved.
Horseboxes to follow the horsebox signs to the stable field
All riders must have parental / team manager supervision and may not stay on the show ground unattended

Health Checks- remember to health & temp check your horse before travelling. 
Consult your vet if your horse shows any signs of a cough, nasal discharge etc before setting off.
Passports- spot checks during the event. See flu jab rules on the schedule

Championships Plaques- every rider who has qualified for the championships classes is eligible for a plaque.
Please collect from the NSEA Show Secretary at the Dick Saunders Pavillion.

The International Arena is out of bounds to everyone- including equines. 
Horses may only be exercised in the designated warm up sand arenas, NOT fields.
NO EXERCISING IN THE LORRY PARKS OR SURROUNDING FIELDS
HORSES MAY BE HAND-WALKED ONLY IN THE HORSE BOX FIELDS AT WALK

SUNDAY
CLASS 21
Oliver Bonas & Overlander Mini County Show Jumping 70-75cm Team and Individual Championships



8am 139 Queen Mary's School, N YORKS Queen Marys School 70SJ LillyHill Make My Day team
134 Queen Mary's School, N YORKS Queen Marys School 70SJ Callista team
136 Queen Mary's School, N YORKS Queen Marys School 70SJ Bumble team
138 Queen Mary's School, N YORKS Queen Marys School 70SJ Pitch Perfect team

9 Beechwood Park School HERTS Beechwood Park School Toureen Bob team
13 Beechwood Park School HERTS Beechwood Park School ROSSCON MIA team
12 Beechwood Park School HERTS Beechwood Park School Sailin Dandy team
10 Beechwood Park School HERTS Beechwood Park School Old Gorge RumPunch team

158 Sandroyd School WILTS Sandroyd Pippa team
162 Sandroyd School WILTS Sandroyd Seven team

8.20. 152 Sandroyd School WILTS Sandroyd Lissacama Rose team
153 Sandroyd School WILTS Sandroyd Jerry team

205 Yoxall St. Peters CofE Primary School STAFFS HAMLIN GLORIA I

92 Maynard School DEVON COCO I

236 Cranbrook School KENT COOLODGE DUN TRICE I 

266 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Moondust team
264 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Dancing Tornado team
263 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Lucren Lavani team
265 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Rudimentary Grey team

360 Soham Village College CAMBS Soham Village College Treehoo Gennie team
361 Soham Village College CAMBS Soham Village College BALLYERK WILLOW I

8.40. 362 Soham Village College CAMBS Soham Village College Manor Pearl team

366 Sponne School NORTHANTS Sponne Diamonds Staples team
367 Sponne School NORTHANTS Sponne Diamonds Sam Mar Tia Maria team



363 Sponne School NORTHANTS Sponne Diamonds Rooan De Goariva team
368 Sponne School NORTHANTS Sponne Diamonds Paddington Bear team

379 St Hugh's School OXON St Hugh's Oxfordshire Midnight Dreamer team
375 St Hugh's School OXON St Hugh's Oxfordshire Rhydspence Cathryn team
376 St Hugh's School OXON St Hugh's Oxfordshire Angel team

401 West Somerset College SOMERSET West Somerset College Wellshead Squiggle team
400 West Somerset College SOMERSET West Somerset College Tipperary Wedding Day team

9am 404 West Somerset College SOMERSET West Somerset College FC Minerva team
402 West Somerset College SOMERSET West Somerset College Quantock Spirit team

597 South Lee School SUFFOLK South Lee Rockyview Hanah team
596 South Lee School SUFFOLK South Lee Cynheidrefawr Dylan team
599 South Lee School SUFFOLK South Lee Captain Nemo team
598 South Lee School SUFFOLK South Lee Red City Sparrow team

473 Chase School WORCS The Chase School Jedi knights team
476 Chase School WORCS The Chase School Madam Grace team
475 Chase School WORCS The Chase School Blue Suede Hooves team
474 Chase School WORCS The Chase School Ron's Rocky team

9.20. 164 Seaford Head E SUSSEX SMIRNOFF ICE I
second coursewalk 5 mins
9.30. 620 St Swithuns School HANTS MAYFIELD BOY I

141 Queenswood School, HERTS  ARDLEA AUTHER KING I 

637 Uffculme School DEVON Uffculme School DOYLAN APPLEJACK I
639 Uffculme School DEVON Uffculme School Ace of Spades team
638 Uffculme School DEVON Uffculme School Rangeview Fiorin team
640 Uffculme School DEVON Uffculme School Go With The Flo team



602 St Catherines School, Bramley SURREY  SILVER ELEGANCE I

651 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Flash team
649 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Whisper in the Wind team

9.50. 650 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Falaza team

203 Wakefield Girls' High School W YORKS  JAMES I

184 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Thuder Boulle team
182 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Blaeberry Beetlejuice team
183 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Master Tickle Mouse team
606 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Jamesfield Aurora team

98 Nottingham Girls High School NOTTS CRITERION BRENIN I

206 Barnard Castle School DURHAM BCS  Jack team
213 Barnard Castle School DURHAM BCS  Prophet team
214 Barnard Castle School DURHAM BCS  Cadbury team

10.10. 322 Lucton School HEREFORDSHIRE Lucton School Treacle team
320 Lucton School HEREFORDSHIRE Lucton School MINDY I
318 Lucton School HEREFORDSHIRE Lucton School Snowy Mountain team
321 Lucton School HEREFORDSHIRE Lucton School Finest Chilli team

421 Ampleforth College N YORKS ZARAMAX DANCING DREAM I

422 Ampleforth College  N YORKS GRANGEFORD JACK

506 Gresham's School NORFOLK Gresham's BENJY I
507 Gresham's School NORFOLK Gresham's Small Land Distinction team

10.30. 508 Gresham's School NORFOLK Gresham's Midnight Warrior team

533 Kirkham Grammar School LANCS MACS CLOVER I



568 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne DERBY  TOBY I

632 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Gwehelydd Pepsi team
630 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Rinneroon Thunder team
634 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Guernos Welsh Melanie team
633 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Ardara Shadow team

714 Lavington WILTS Lavington Ocknell Golden Chance team
713 Lavington WILTS Lavington King Harry team

10.50. 716 Lavington WILTS Lavington Zigzag team
715 Lavington WILTS Lavington A Classic Look team

429 Beaudesert Park School GLOS Beaudesert Park School The Pepemeister team
432 Beaudesert Park School GLOS Beaudesert Park School THE KERRYMAN'S SON I
435 Beaudesert Park School GLOS Beaudesert Park School Paddy team

667 Cedars & Linslade BEDS MONOLAW HERBIE I

1 Beaconsfield High School BUCKS BOBBY I

646 Windermere School CUMBRIA  MR TWIST I

30 Brockhurst and Marlston House w/d Sheamore Mata individual

47 Community College Bishops Castle SHROPSHIRE  GLEBEDALE RIZZLE KICKS I

11.10. 60 Elfed High N WALES HILIN MR SOFTEE I

68 Imberhorne School WEST SUSSEX Firene individual

96 Nicholas Hawksmoor Primary School NORTHANTS GURNOS WELSH RAPTURE I



323 Malmesbury WILTS SNOWDON SPRITE I

11.20 end

SUNDAY
CLASS 24 Ring 3
Oliver Bonas & Overlander Open County Show Jumping 1m-1.05 Team and Individual Championships

12 noon 43 Churchers College HANTS Churcher's College Lionel team
40 Churchers College HANTS Churcher's College Billy Bug team
42 Churchers College HANTS Churcher's College WILLIAM'S UNLIKELY LAD I
45 Churchers College HANTS Churcher's College William's Lad team

247 Dean Close GLOS Dean Close Gus team
252 Dean Close GLOS Dean Close Proud Fionn team
248 Dean Close GLOS Dean Close KALIBER I

291 King's School in Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kings Macclesfield Yukon Eric team
296 King's School in Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kings Macclesfield Maysong team
295 King's School in Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kings Macclesfield Crusheen Melody Springs team

12.20
541 Lady Manners School DERBYSHIRE Lady Manners My Sweet Merci team
539 Lady Manners School DERBYSHIRE Lady Manners KILFINANE GAIL I
540 Lady Manners School DERBYSHIRE Lady Manners Morrigan Enigma team

664 Abbotsholme DERBYSHIRE WHISPERWOOD SIR DUMBLEDORE I

48 County Upper School Bury St Edmonds SUFFOLK County Upper Miss Poppy II team
49 County Upper School Bury St Edmonds SUFFOLK County Upper Ceide Jake team
50 County Upper School Bury St Edmonds SUFFOLK County Upper Aginiali Z team
51 County Upper School Bury St Edmonds SUFFOLK County Upper Tango de Kergane team



90 Malvern St James WORCS TOORBOY TOMMY I

12.40. 118 Pipers Corner BUCKS SIMPLY MAPLE I

126 Priestlands HANTS  MONEYHILLS PAGEANT I

145 Queenswood School, HERTS  CREEVYQUINN KITKAT I

148 Ripon Grammar School N YORKS SHANBO DUN I

168 Sherborne Girls DORSET  JOEY I

455 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted Sovereign's Choice team
452 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted Kadar team
456 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted Chilli Wednesday team
459 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted El Zarka team

465 Bryanston DORSET Bryanston Team Blue CAUSEY CUAN team
1pm 468 Bryanston DORSET Bryanston Team Blue MRS CRYSTAL CRUSIE team

467 Bryanston DORSET Bryanston Team Blue BIG DATA team
466 Bryanston DORSET Bryanston Team Blue FLYNFIELD MANY CLOUDS team

478 Cotswold School GLOS CASTLETURK COLORADO I

501 Felsted School ESSEX FORKED LIGHTNING I

517 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst CBH Clover Lining team
522 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst Skyline team
516 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst Cash Up team
519 Hurstpierpoint College W SUSSEX Hurst MY TIME IV I 

1.10. 614 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough Milan team
613 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough Piltown Flashy team



612 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough Trickle team
611 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough LAUSANNE W I

761 King's College, Taunton SOMERSET CHILLETTI I 

365 Sponne School NORTHANTS FREE BEE I

711 Langley School  NORFOLK  TREGARON GOLD I

723 Pangbourne College BERKS BLUE individual

767 Mayfield School E SUSSEX Mayfield Divette de Carneville
768 Mayfield School E SUSSEX Mayfield Bella Valentina

1.30. 769 Mayfield School E SUSSEX Mayfield MIH Spitfire
770 Mayfield School E SUSSEX Mayfield Miss Jamie

26 Bradfield College BERKS Bradfield College Fairlight Daddy's Girl team
27 Bradfield College BERKS Bradfield College Rockfall team
28 Bradfield College BERKS Bradfield College Sundance team
29 Bradfield College BERKS Bradfield College Dave team

109 Outwood Academy Easingwold N YORKS OAE Senior Swallow team
1.50. 108 Outwood Academy Easingwold N YORKS OAE Senior Fergus Fullstop team

110 Outwood Academy Easingwold N YORKS OAE Senior Champion team
111 Outwood Academy Easingwold N YORKS OAE Senior Lindeth  Preacher team

2pm end

SUNDAY
CLASS 25a/b



Oliver Bonas & Overlander 1.10m Advanced Open  County Show Jumping Individual Championships

A) HORSES
2.30. 724 Pangbourne College BERKS Heavy individual

40 Churchers College HANTS Billy Bug individual
63 Glenmoor DORSET Honnipon individual
66 Godalming College SURREY Jewel B individual

582 Seaford College W SUSSEX Warriors Maestro individual
210 Barnard Castle School CO DURHAM Anytime Z individual
248 Dean Close GLOS Kaliber individual
319 Lucton School HEREFORD Honor individual
330 Millfield SOMERSET Quissinils individual
456 Berkhamsted School HERTS Chilli Wednesday individual

2.50. 501 Felsted School ESSEX Forked Lightning individual
770 Mayfield School E SUSSEX Miss Jamie
611 St John's Marlborough WILTS Lausanne W individual

B) PONIES

3.10. 204 Wycombe Abbey BUCKS Diarista individual
690 Hurstpierpoint College W. SUSSEX Eloclea individual
267 Ellesmere College SHROPSHIRE Dolly's Pride individual
627 The King John School ESSEX Ballyveane Rebel individual
168 Sherborne Girls DORSET Joey I 

3.30 end

MONDAY
CLASS 22
Oliver Bonas & Overlander Novice County Show Jumping 80-85cm Team and Individual Championships



Ring 3
8.30am 81 Kimbolton School CAMBS Kimbolton School Foxisle Rambo(Stan) team

82 Kimbolton School CAMBS Kimbolton School Clover team
83 Kimbolton School CAMBS Kimbolton School Milly team
85 Kimbolton School CAMBS Kimbolton School DUN PADDY 2 I

437 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Bedes PILOT I
438 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Bedes Freefall Tilly team
440 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Bedes Disney team
441 Bede's Senior School E SUSSEX Bedes Comanche Dreamcatcher team

574 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford College Bama Beauty team
8.50. 585 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford College Back to Black team

187 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester ESSEX St Mary's Colchester Embaar Jungle team
189 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester ESSEX St Mary's Colchester BARRAVALLEY PEARL I
191 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester ESSEX St Mary's Colchester Becks Green Foxtrot team

209 Barnard Castle School DURHAM BCS  Bailey XV team
206 Barnard Castle School DURHAM BCS  Jack team

9.10. 207 Barnard Castle School DURHAM BCS  Renaniree Polo team
214 Barnard Castle School DURHAM BCS  CADBURY I

60 Elfed High N WALES HILIN MR SOFTEE I 

103 Oundle & Laxton Junior School NORTHANTS OUNDLE SCHOOL King of Hearts team
105 Oundle & Laxton Junior School NORTHANTS OUNDLESCHOOL Dollybird team
104 Oundle & Laxton Junior School NORTHANTS OUNDLE SCHOOL Diggle team
106 Oundle & Laxton Junior School NORTHANTS OUNDLE SCHOOL Casper team

271 Elms School, HEREFORDSHIRE The Elms School Johnny team



272 Elms School, HEREFORDSHIRE The  Elms School Carey's Flash team
268 Elms School, HEREFORDSHIRE The Elms School Bambee team

9.30. 269 Elms School, HEREFORDSHIRE The Elms School Bertie team

301 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Steel Fella team
299 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Steel George team
309 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Steel Princess Gemma team
300 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Steel Wainfelin Starlight team

342 Royal Grammar School Worcester WORCS RGS Worcester Rosog Rusty team
341 Royal Grammar School Worcester WORCS RGS Worcester Ben team
344 Royal Grammar School Worcester WORCS RGS Worcester Grey Goose team
340 Royal Grammar School Worcester WORCS RGS Worcester Drakkar team

386 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School Ballyard Sally team
9.50. 387 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School Kellough Pride team

392 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School Diamonds Crystal team
390 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School CVS Dreamcatcher team

12 Beechwood Park School HERTS SAILIN DANDY I

47 Community College Bishops Castle SHROPSHIRE  GLEBEDALE RIZZLE KICKS I

  68 Imberhorne School W SUSSEX Firene individual

70 John Taylor Free School STAFFS Coolrahnee-drew individual

72 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School LINCS  BLUE I 

94 Monmouth Comprehensive School MONMOUTH MAC I 

10.10. 98 Nottingham Girls High School NOTTS  CRITERION BRENIN individual



112 Outwood Grange Academy W YORKS ERIN HAF I

115 Pipers Corner BUCKS Pipers Corner School Milly team
117 Pipers Corner BUCKS Pipers Corner School Willow Longstone team
119 Pipers Corner BUCKS Pipers Corner School Castleview Again team
121 Pipers Corner BUCKS Pipers Corner School Goldie team

128 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough)LINCS QEHS Willow team
129 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough)LINCS QEHS Riverside pippa team
130 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough)LINCS QEHS Simply Lucky team
132 Queen Elizabeth's High School (Gainsborough)LINCS QEHS OBX Elysium Stardust team

second coursewalk 5 mins
10.40. 134 Queen Mary's School, N YORKS Queen Marys School 80SJ Callista team

139 Queen Mary's School, N YORKS Queen Marys School 80 SJ LILLY HILL MAKE MY DAY I
137 Queen Mary's School, N YORKS Queen Marys School 80SJ Peekaboo team

142 Queenswood School, HERTS Queenswood Old Mill Shark team
143 Queenswood School, HERTS Queenswood Savanose Delilah team
144 Queenswood School, HERTS Queenswood Bailey Red team
141 Queenswood School, HERTS Queenswood Ardlea Auther King team

178 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Stars Ardglassan Belle team
179 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Stars SBT Red Rock team

11am 176 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Stars stormy encounter team
180 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Stars Yess Jess team

266 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Moondust team
264 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Dancing Tornado team
263 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Lucren Lavani team
265 Downs School, Compton BERKS The Downs Rudimentary Grey team

281 Guildford High School SURREY GHS Cassi de L'Abdenaie team
282 Guildford High School SURREY GHS Marshways Perfect Puzzle team



283 Guildford High School SURREY GHS Sliabh Lan John Joe team
284 Guildford High School SURREY GHS Mullagh Shane team

11.20. 326 Malmesbury WILTS Malmesbury Maisie team
327 Malmesbury WILTS Malmesbury Phoenix team
325 Malmesbury WILTS Malmesbury Malibu Boom team
324 Malmesbury WILTS Malmesbury Ronja team

**576 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford College Woodwards Whinney team
**577 Seaford College W SUSSEX Seaford College Meelickisland Cornrake team

31 Chalfont Community College BUCKS DOLLY I

643 West Exe School DEVON ABEROGWEN TIMOTHY I

363 Sponne School NORTHANTS ROOAN DE GOARIVA I

380 St Hugh's School OXON  PENNYFARTHING MELODY I

663 Abbotsholme STAFFS Abbotsholme Warren Mini Mix team
659 Abbotsholme STAFFS Abbotsholme parcglas star venture team

11.40. 657 Abbotsholme STAFFS Abbotsholme Kaspa team
665 Abbotsholme STAFFS Abbotsholme Crystal 5 team

411 Westonbirt School GLOS Westonbirt Sparten team
415 Westonbirt School GLOS Westonbirt Sid team
414 Westonbirt School GLOS Westonbirt Burrswood Miss Millie team
409 Westonbirt School GLOS Westonbirt Trefriew Diego team

498 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Sandfield Lad team
497 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Misty Bay II team
494 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Ballynoe Vicki Vale team
495 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Talebolion Sparky team



12 noon 530 Kingsley School WARWICKSHIRE BRYNNEBO VICTORIA I

534 Kirkham Grammar School LANCS KIRON SNOW QUEEN I

542 Lady Manners School DERBYSHIRE ALVERLEY HONEYSUCKLE ROSE I

549 Lord Wandsworth College HANTS Lord Wandsworth College Dylan team
543 Lord Wandsworth College HANTS Lord Wandsworth College Flossy team
546 Lord Wandsworth College HANTS Lord Wandsworth College Pirates Lottie team
544 Lord Wandsworth College HANTS Lord Wandsworth College Diamond Jack team

567 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne DERBY Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School I am Spartacus team
569 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne DERBY Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School Carrick Diamond Craft (Joey) team
566 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne DERBY Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School Calder Diesel team

12.20. 565 Queen Elizabeth's Grammar, Ashbourne DERBY Queen Elizabeth's Grammar School Golden Liberty team

606 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Jamesfield Aurora team
184 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Thuder Boulle team
183 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Master Tickle Mouse team
182 St Gregory's Catholic School KENT St Gregorys Blaeberry Beetlejuice team

618 St Swithuns School HANTS TEMPLEDRUID ANTIMONY I

625 Sutton Valence School KENT ROMULUS D'HURL VENT I

698 King's College, Taunton SOMERSET CHASE THE ARTIST I

651 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Flash team
12.40. 648 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Cocoa IV team

650 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Falaza team
647 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Green Cottage Kings Ransom team



728 Ryde School with Upper Chine HANTS Ryde School Jail House Roque team
729 Ryde School with Upper Chine HANTS Ryde School LIOS NA TULCHA DANNY I
730 Ryde School with Upper Chine HANTS Ryde School Simon Sez team

737 St Joseph's College, Ipswich SUFFOLK St.Josephs College Prince Mac team
736 St Joseph's College, Ipswich SUFFOLK St.Josephs College Ryan's Conker team
731 St Joseph's College, Ipswich SUFFOLK St.Josephs College Kilconierin DJ team
735 St Joseph's College, Ipswich SUFFOLK St.Josephs College Gerry team

1pm 6 Bedford Girls School BEDS Eagles KAELLIE'S HOT OPPOSITION I
8 Bedford Girls School BEDS Eagles DF Paul team
5 Bedford Girls School BEDS Eagles Funtime Frankie team
3 Bedford Girls School BEDS Eagles Mr Barney Rubble team

430 Beaudesert Park School GLOS TASTY STORM I

323 Malmesbury WILTS  SNOWDON SPRITE I

600 St Antonys Roman Catholic School G.MANCHESTER ARDLONAN NORA I

686 Cundall Manor School N YORKS A Pony individual
1.15 end

MONDAY
CLASS 23
Oliver Bonas & Overlander Intermediate County Show Jumping 90-95cm Team and Individual Championships

1.40. 187 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester ESSEX St Mary's Colchester Embaar Jungle team
189 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester ESSEX St Mary's Colchester Barravalley Pearl team
191 St Mary's Senior School, Colchester ESSEX St Mary's Colchester Becks Green Foxtrot team



79 Kimbolton School CAMBS Kimbolton School SKYSER BLAZE I
84 Kimbolton School CAMBS Kimbolton School Donny III team
85 Kimbolton School CAMBS Kimbolton School Dun Paddy 2 team

56 Culford School SUFFOLK Culford School Fancy A Baileys team
58 Culford School SUFFOLK Culford School Lucca team
57 Culford School SUFFOLK Culford School Wilma team
55 Culford School SUFFOLK Culford School Isaura Van Goudveerdigem team

2pm 72 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School LINCS KGGS BLUE I
76 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School LINCS KGGS Heitas Bamba (Bonnie) team
77 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School LINCS KGGS Chunky Girl (Annie) team
78 Kesteven and Grantham Girls School LINCS KGGS Pope Jackson (Jack) team

342 Royal Grammar School Worcester WORCS RGS Worcester Rosog Rusty team
341 Royal Grammar School Worcester WORCS RGS Worcester Ben team
340 Royal Grammar School Worcester WORCS RGS Worcester Drakkar team

262 Debenham High School SUFFOLK  GRANDE DAME SUNSHINE I

581 Seaford College W SUSSEX UPTON KANGA individual

268 Elms School, HEREFORDSHIRE BAMBEE I

2.20. 722 Pangbourne College BERKS Pangbourne Spice team
723 Pangbourne College BERKS Pangbourne Team and Individual BLUE I
725 Pangbourne College BERKS Pangbourne Lark team
726 Pangbourne College BERKS Pangbourne Mr Cool Dude team

279 Farlington W SUSSEX Farlington School Black Jack team
278 Farlington W SUSSEX Farlington School Ballymack  Billy team
276 Farlington W SUSSEX Farlington school Westlink team
277 Farlington W SUSSEX Farlington School Swallowsnest Midsummer Mirah team



193 The Hertfordshire & Essex High School Miss Arabella III individual

405 West Somerset College SOMERSET  DOWNDERRY CHOCOLATE SURPRISE I

2.40. 31 Chalfont Community College BUCKS DOLLY I

112 Outwood Grange Academy ERIN HALF I

125 Priestlands HANTS Priestlands Nansus Walktall team
126 Priestlands HANTS Priestlands Moneyhills Pageant team
127 Priestlands HANTS Priestlands DSL Mermaid team
727 Priestlands HANTS Priestlands Chance to Demonsrate team

296 King's School in Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kings Macclesfield Maysong team
3pm 297 King's School in Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kings Macclesfield My Magic Star team

295 King's School in Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kings Macclesfield Crusheen Melody Springs team
291 King's School in Macclesfield CHESHIRE Kings Macclesfield Yukon Eric team

298 Lacon Childe School SHROPSHIRE  SPIRIT OF HOLLIE'S I

309 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Indigo Princess Gemma team
299 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Indigo George team
300 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Indigo Wainfelin Starlight team
307 Leweston School DORSET Leweston Indigo DROP THE SUBJECT I

776 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School Diamonds Crystal team
388 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School Cushina Ledger team

3.20. 390 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School CVS Dreamcatcher team
391 Taunton School SOMERSET Taunton School Pixie team

365 Sponne School NORTHANTS FREE BEE I



380 St Hugh's School OXON  PENNYFARTHING MELODY I

462 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted Hazlerock Rebellion team
457 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted Chapel Hill Jack team
455 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted Sovereign's Choice team
459 Berkhamsted School HERTS Berkhamsted El Zarka team

434 Beaudesert Park School GLOS Beaudesert Park School Buzz team
430 Beaudesert Park School GLOS Beaudesert Park School Tasty Storm team

3.40. 433 Beaudesert Park School GLOS Beaudesert Park School Freeway IV team
431 Beaudesert Park School GLOS Beaudesert Park School Benny team

second coursewalk 
498 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Sandfield Lad team
497 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Misty Bay II team

4pm 494 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Ballynoe Vicki Vale team
495 Dragon School OXON Dragon School Talebolion Sparky team

540 Lady Manners School DERBY Lady Manners School Morrigan Enigma team
539 Lady Manners School DERBY Lady Manners School Kilfinane Gail team
542 Lady Manners School DERBY Lady Manners School Alverley Honeysuckle Rose team

555 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLK Norwich High School for Girls Colourkade State of the Nation team
554 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLK Norwich High School for Girls Le Petit Lorardo team
556 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLK Norwich High School for Girls Marley\'s Clover team
553 Norwich High School for Girls NORFOLK Norwich High School for Girls Davco Upsala team

4.20. 614 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough Milan team
610 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough Mr Spud  team
612 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough Trickle team
613 St John's Marlborough WILTS St John's Marlborough PILTOWN FLASHY I 



624 Sutton Valence School KENT SVS Rockets Kilcandra Bonnie Cruise (Candy) team
625 Sutton Valence School KENT SVS Rockets ROMULUS D'HURL VENT I
623 Sutton Valence School KENT SVS Rockets Perri team

629 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Joblesse v/h Napoleanhof team
636 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Holiday Chase team
631 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Guernos Welsh Melanie team

4.40. 628 Thornton College BUCKS Thornton College Shannondale Harries team

641 Weaverham High School Nediva Z individual

647 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Green Cottage Kings Ransom team
652 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Fort Leanney team
654 Worksop College NOTTS Worksop College Cwtrtycadno Pardraig team

684 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh Dolly team
773 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh My Friend Jackson team
774 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh Queen
682 Cranleigh SURREY Cranleigh The Jazz Man team

181 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Diamonds Ruby team
5pm 179 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Diamonds SBT Red Rock team

177 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Diamonds Kiltown Dreamer team
163 South Molton Community College DEVON South Molton Diamonds Golden Power team

6 Bedford Girls School BEDFORDSHIRE Eagles Kaellie\'s Hot Opposition team
8 Bedford Girls School BEDFORDSHIRE Eagles DF Paul team
4 Bedford Girls School BEDFORDSHIRE Eagles Sugar Belle team
3 Bedford Girls School BEDFORDSHIRE Eagles Mr Barney Rubble team

541 Lady Manners School DERBY MY SWEET MERCI I



772 Ryde School with Upper Chine HANTS BLOSJE D I

5.10. 711 Langley School NORFOLK  TREGARON GOLD I

645 Windermere School CUMBRIA AMBRYSS MAXIMILIAN I 

666 Caedmon College, Whitby COPSHAWHOLM FANKIE BOY I

549 Lord Wandsworth College HANTS DYLAN I

5.20 end


